

य माध्यमिक शिक्षा

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत संगठन)



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

CBSE/DIR./SE&T/MICROSOFT/2022

23.04.2022

NOTIFICATION

CBSE Coding Challenge 2022

To provide an opportunity to students of classes VI-VIII to showcase their 21st century skills for solving some of the real-life issues leveraging technology, CBSE in collaboration with Microsoft is organising 'CBSE Coding Challenge 2022'. This competition shall provide a platform for students to learn about various prevailing reallife issues and work out an innovative solution to address the problem related to the themes using their coding skills.

Themes:

- a) Protect Biodiversity and Natural Habitats
- b) Earth and Cultural Heritage Preservation
- c) Accessibility

The details of the CBSE Coding Challenge are as follows:

S. No.	Process	Description	Dates
1	Registration	Registrations link: CBSE Coding Challenge 2022	Open till 30 th April 2022
2	Availability of Contest Resources	Access to resources - One Drive folder	Till 5 th May 2022
3	Project Submission	SPOC of the team submit projects of their corresponding team.	Till 5 th May 2022
4	Results for Round 1 (Regional)	Projects evaluated by the Jury and National level teams announced.	15 th May 2022 (Tentative Dates)
5	Video Presentation by National Qualifiers	Qualifying teams present their projects to the jury for final evaluation.	16 th May 2022 - 5 th June 2022 (Tentative Dates)
6	Announcement of National Winners (Coding Champions)	National Level Winner Announcement	20 th June 2022 (Tentative Date)

Link for more information and registration: CBSE Coding Challenge 2022

All the affiliated schools must motivate the students of classes VI-VIII of their school are invited to join this coding competition and become Coding Champions.

For any further query, the participants may contact the Microsoft Partner through email: info@juanatech.com.

> Baswarit Gaha (Dr. Biswajit Saha)

Director (Skill Education and Training)









केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत संगठन)



CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Copy to the respective Heads of Directorates, Organizations and Institutions as indicated below with a request to disseminate the information to all the schools under their jurisdiction:

- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Delhi - 110016.
- 2. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, B-15, Sector-62, Institutional Area, Noida 201309.
- 3. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi 110054
- 4. The Director of Public Instructions (Schools), Union Territory Secretariat, Sector 9, Chandigarh 160017
- 5. The Director of Education, Govt. of Sikkim, Gangtok, Sikkim 737101
- 6. The Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791111
- 7. The Director of Education, Govt. of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair 744101
- 8. The Director, Central Tibetan School Administration, ESSESS Plaza, Community Centre, Sector 3, Rohini, New Delhi
- 9. The Secretary, Sainik Schools Society, Room No.101, D-1 Wing, Sena Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- 10. The Additional Director, General of Army Education, A Wing, Sena Bhawan, DHQ, PO, New Delhi 110001
- 11. The Secretary, AWES, Integrated Headquarters of MoD (Army), FDRC Building No. 202, Shankar Vihar (Near APS), Delhi Cantt 110010
- 12. The Secretary, Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS), Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of India.
- 13. The Chairman, Odisha Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, N-1/9, Near Doordarshan Kendra, PO Sainik School Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751005.
- 14. The Deputy Secretary to Chairman, CBSE for kind information of the Chairman, CBSE
- 15. All the Heads of Department of the Board.
- 16. All the Regional Directors/Regional Officers/Head-COEs, CBSE with the request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions for compliance.
- 17. Head (Media & Public Relations), CBSE
- 18. Assistant Secretary (IT), CBSE, Rouse Avenue with the request to upload this notification on the CBSE Academic website.
- 19. Incharge, Hindi Cell, CBSE HQ for Hindi Translation of this notification.

Director (Skill Education and Training)

